

BID TABS
PROJECT 18-2100 DOWNTOWN PARKING LOTS
BID DATE: JULY 5, 2018

Item Number		Parking Lot Work SEC 57th ST & 8th Ave		Cicchini Asphalt, LLC Kenosha, WI		Poblocki Paving Corp. West Allis, WI			
				Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	118	SY	\$15.00	\$1,770.00	\$15.00	\$1,770.00		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	164	LF	\$14.00	\$2,296.00	\$15.00	\$2,460.00		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	195	SY	\$15.00	\$2,925.00	\$17.00	\$3,315.00		
205.0100	Excavation Common	59	CY	\$45.00	\$2,655.00	\$85.00	\$5,015.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	112	TON	\$26.00	\$2,912.00	\$41.00	\$4,592.00		
415.0180	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	47	SY	\$62.00	\$2,914.00	\$188.00	\$8,836.00		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	6	EACH	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$300.00		
455.0605	Tack Coat	18	GAL	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$90.00		
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	30	TON	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$238.00	\$7,140.00		
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	164	LF	\$46.00	\$7,544.00	\$84.00	\$13,776.00		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	531	SF	\$6.00	\$3,186.00	\$15.00	\$7,965.00		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	120	SF	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00		
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	20	SF	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$600.00		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,520.00	\$15,520.00		
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	56	SY	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$24.00	\$1,344.00		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	4	EACH	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
631.0300	Sod Water	7	MGAL	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$429.00	\$3,003.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	56	SY	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$52.00	\$2,912.00		
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	LF	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,966.00	\$3,966.00		
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	164	LF	\$3.00	\$492.00	\$9.00	\$1,476.00		
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	233	LF	\$2.00	\$466.00	\$5.00	\$1,165.00		
SPV.0060.01	Trim tree	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00		
SPV.0060.02	Move and Re-Pin Existing Parking Block	10	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$600.00		
SPV.0060.03	Supply, Install and Pin New Parking Block	10	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$114.00	\$1,140.00		
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		
SPV.0105.02	Crackfill Seal Coat and Strip Existing Parking Lot	1	LS	\$1,985.00	\$1,985.00	\$2,892.00	\$2,892.00		
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	378	SF	\$8.00	\$3,024.00	\$22.00	\$8,316.00		
Resurfacing Subtotal					\$61,979.00		\$104,043.00		
Item Number		Storm Sewer Work SEC 57th ST & 8th Ave		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	1	EACH			\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter CMP)	21	LF			\$55.00	\$1,155.00	\$65.00	\$1,365.00
320.0115	Concrete Base 8-Inch	52	SY			\$62.00	\$3,224.00	\$185.00	\$9,620.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	1	EACH			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	1	EACH			\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	1	EACH			\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SPV.0060.06	Bulkhead Existing Pipe	2	EACH			\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
SPV.0090.01	Storm Sewer Pipe SDR 26 4-Inch	15	LF			\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00
SPV.0090.02	Storm Sewer Pipe SDR 26 12-Inch	19	LF			\$235.00	\$4,465.00	\$129.00	\$2,451.00

				Cicchini Asphalt, LLC Kenosha, WI		Poblocki Paving Corp. West Allis, WI	
Item Number	Storm Sewer Work SEC 57th ST & 8th Ave	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPV.0090.03	Storm Sewer Pipe Ductile Iron 10-Inch	30	LF	\$285.00	\$8,550.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00
SPV.0105.05	Storm Sewer AS-built Plans	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SPV.0165.02	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	50	SF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$28,844.00		\$31,981.00	
SEC 57th St & 8th Ave Base Bid Total				\$90,823.00		\$136,024.00	
Item Number	Parking Lot Work SEC 58 th ST & 8th Ave	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	Removing Pavement	467	SY	\$12.00	\$5,604.00	\$11.00	\$5,137.00
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joint	148	SY	\$12.25	\$1,813.00	\$10.00	\$1,480.00
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	115	SY	\$12.00	\$1,380.00	\$14.00	\$1,610.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	449	LF	\$14.00	\$6,286.00	\$10.00	\$4,490.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	78	SY	\$15.00	\$1,170.00	\$11.00	\$858.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	111	CY	\$45.00	\$4,995.00	\$38.00	\$4,218.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	191	TON	\$22.00	\$4,202.00	\$40.00	\$7,640.00
415.0160	Concrete Pavement 6-Inch	356	SY	\$46.00	\$16,376.00	\$75.00	\$26,700.00
415.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	62	SY	\$54.00	\$3,348.00	\$78.00	\$4,836.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	12	EACH	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	157	GAL	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$5.00	\$785.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	398	TON	\$98.00	\$39,004.00	\$129.00	\$51,342.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	551	LF	\$42.00	\$23,142.00	\$60.00	\$33,060.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	210	SF	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	186	SF	\$7.00	\$1,302.00	\$20.00	\$3,720.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	20	SF	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$34,110.00	\$34,110.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	269	SY	\$15.00	\$4,035.00	\$14.00	\$3,766.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	4	EACH	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
631.0300	Sod Water	31	MGAL	\$120.00	\$3,720.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	269	SY	\$20.00	\$5,380.00	\$14.00	\$3,766.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H, Minimum .0100-Inch Thickness	24	SF	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	3	EACH	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$30.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	5	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	LF	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	551	LF	\$2.00	\$1,102.00	\$3.00	\$1,653.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	1184	LF	\$2.00	\$2,368.00	\$2.00	\$2,368.00
SPV.0060.04	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	6	EACH	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
SPV.0060.05	30-In Round V-Loc	6	EACH	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LF	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
SPV.0105.03	Parking Lot Lighting	1	LS	\$31,831.00	\$31,831.00	\$27,237.00	\$27,237.00
SPV.0105.04	Parking Lot Stiping (Waterborne Paint)	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	263	SF	\$8.00	\$2,104.00	\$9.00	\$2,367.00
Resurfacing Subtotal				\$180,882.00		\$240,853.00	
Item Number	Storm Sewer Work SEC 58 th ST & 8th Ave	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	4	EACH	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,640.00	\$10,560.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter CMP)	167	LF	\$45.00	\$7,515.00	\$55.00	\$9,185.00

				Cicchini Asphalt, LLC Kenosha, WI		Poblocki Paving Corp. West Allis, WI			
Item Number	Storm Sewer Work SEC 58 th ST & 8th Ave	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
611.0600	Inlet Covers Type A	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$840.00	\$840.00		
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$840.00	\$840.00		
611.3220	Inlets 2x2-FT	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	1	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
SPV.0105.05	Storm Sewer AS-built Plans	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
Storm Sewer Subtotal				\$18,715.00		\$32,365.00			
SEC 58 th St & 8th Ave Base Bid Total				\$199,597.00		\$273,218.00			
Item Number	Alt.1 Parking Lot Work SEC 57th St & 8th Ave	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	500	SF	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00		
625.0100	DEDUCTION Top Soil (4-Inch)	56	SY	-\$15.00	-\$840.00	-\$24.00	-\$1,344.00		
629.0210	DEDUCTION Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$200.00	-\$200.00		
631.0300	DEDUCTION Sod Water	7	MGAL	-\$120.00	-\$840.00	-\$429.00	-\$3,003.00		
631.1000	DEDUCTION Sod Lawn	56	SY	-\$20.00	-\$1,120.00	-\$52.00	-\$2,912.00		
Alternate 1 Total				\$100.00		\$41.00			
Item Number	Alt.2 Parking Lot Work SEC 57th St & 8th Ave	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
SPV.0165.03	Install City Supplied Brick Pavers	140	SF	\$33.00	\$4,620.00	\$28.00	\$3,920.00		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	500	SF	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00		
625.0100	DEDUCTION Top Soil (4-Inch)	56	SY	-\$15.00	-\$840.00	-\$24.00	-\$1,344.00		
629.0210	DEDUCTION Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	-\$100.00	-\$100.00	-\$200.00	-\$200.00		
631.0300	DEDUCTION Sod Water	7	MGAL	-\$120.00	-\$840.00	-\$429.00	-\$3,003.00		
631.1000	DEDUCTION Sod Lawn	56	SY	-\$20.00	-\$1,120.00	-\$52.00	-\$2,912.00		
Alternate 2 Total				\$4,720.00		\$3,961.00			
Item Number	Alt.3 Parking Lot Work SWC 58 th St & 8th Ave	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
SPV.0105.06	Parking Lot Striping (Epoxy Paint)	1	LS	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00		
SPV.0105.04	DEDUCTION Parking Lot Striping (Waterborne Paint)	1	LS	-\$1,200.00	-\$1,200.00	-\$750.00	-\$750.00		
Alternate 3 Total				\$15,000.00		\$16,350.00			
Item Number	Alt.4 Parking Lot Work SWC 58 th St & 8th Ave	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
SPV.0105.07	Contractor Purchase and Supply Light Poles and Fixtures	1	LS	\$18,831.00	\$18,831.00	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00		
Alternate 4 Total				\$18,831.00		\$14,850.00			